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00:00 Security/Welfare Check                                 2506150001
Occurred on Trevor Av. TNSF FROM CO - RP ADV SISTER  STATED HAVING ISSUES WITH BOYF AND 
STATED SHE IS CURR LOCKED IN GARAGE // RP WANTING TO STAY ANON BUT REQ 21 WITH DISPO 
AFTERWARDS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

00:37 Extra Patrol                                           2506150002
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:41 Public Assist                                          2506150003
Occurred on S 1ST Av. RP ADV TWO FRENCH BULLDOGS RUNNING LOOSE BY LIBRARY // WILL MEET 
OFFICER AT SHELTER WITHIN THE NEXT 20 MINUTES IN A 2020 SIL CHEVY BLAZER.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

01:24 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2506150005
Occurred at Willowood Dr/Ponderosa Dr. RP WITNESSED THE 20002 FROM BEDROOM WINDOW POSS 
WHI JEEP - FRONT AND BACK DAMAGE TO A TOYOTA CAMRY - JEEP MADE LEFT FROM PONDEROSA 
SB ONTO WILLOWOOD HEADED TWDS F ST UNK DOT AFTERWARDS - RP DOES NOT KNOW WHO 
THE RO OF THE TOYOTA IS.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

01:39 Assist Outside Agency                                  2506150006
Occurred on 26 Mile Rd. D AREA MALE HEAVILY HBD AND IS 273.5 W XRAY  BREAKING GLASS BOTTLES 
OVER HIS HEAD AND ATTEMP TO TAKE XRAY VEH WHI NISSAN ALT  //.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

02:09 Emergency Med Srv                                      2506150007
Occurred on W Greger St. WIFE FELL OUT OF BED AND HAS JUST HAD SURGERY//IS NEEDING 
TRANSPORT TO HOSPITAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

02:18 Emergency Med Srv                                      2506150008
Occurred on View Point Av. 22 YO BOYF POSS HAS ALCOHOL POISONING // THROWING UP A LOT CANT 
TALK WALK OR STAND - BARELY CONCIOUS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

03:00 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2506150009
Occurred on E F St. RP ADV BLK TOYOTA OR HONDA VEHIC UNK 28 OCCU BY 2 - ONE WMA ONE WFA 
OR HFA PULLING IN AND OUT OF PLOT // CURR IFO CHIROPRACTORS PLOT // RP ADV THEIR BUSN 
HAS BEEN BROKEN INTO BEFORE SO THEY ARE WORRIED
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

03:10 Emergency Med Srv                                      2506150010
Occurred on Bevanda Ct. RP BROKE 3 VERTABRE IN BACK 6 DAYS AGO AND RP FELL AND CANT GET UP 
// REQ NO LIGHTS OR SIRENS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

03:20 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2506150011
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

04:00 10-37 Susp Person                                      2506150012
Occurred on E F St. X WEARING GRY HOODIE STANDING IN THE RDWY IFO BUSN - CAR SWERVED TO 
NOT HIT HER // RP LEFT THE SCENE BUT WANTED TO REPORT
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.
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04:45 415 PC  Disturbance                                    2506150013
Occurred on Marquez Ct. RP DTR HBD IN HOUSE YELLING AND ARGUING // DISAPTCH CAN HEAR DTR 
IN BACKGROUD YELLING - ASKING FOR DTR TO REMOVED
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: No action.

05:17 415F PC  Family Disturbance                            2506150014
Occurred on Marquez Ct. NBR ADV SUBJS AT ABOVE ADDR SLAMMING THE FRONT DOOR OVER AND 
OVER AND ARGUING OUTSIDE - RP ADV ITS KEEPING HIM UP.  Disposition: Cancelled.

06:21 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2506150015
Occurred on S Stearns Rd. POA WEST DOOR ZONE 11 KH NEG RESET.  Disposition: Secure.

07:00 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2506150016
Occurred on Ponderosa Dr. RPS 2019 TOYOTA CAMERY BLK WAS HIT OVER NIGHT// DAMAGE TO BACK 
DRIVER SIDE.  Disposition: Report to follow.

07:55 11-82 Traff Coll - Non Injury                          2506150017
Occurred at Crane Rd/W F St. NISSAN BLOCKING TRAFFIC IN THE MIDDLE OF THE STREET HIT THE 
CENTER DIVIDE.  Disposition: Vehicle towed.

08:01 Assist Outside Agency                                  2506150018
Occurred on Modesto.  Disposition: Pending.

08:51 Security/Welfare Check                                 2506150019
Occurred on E F St. X RAY POSS ASLEEP IN WHITE ACURA SUV W GAS CAN ON TOP OF VEH//RP TRIED 
KNOCKING NEG RESPONSE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:58 Emergency Med Srv                                      2506150020
Occurred on E F St. 49 MALE DIFFICUTLY BREATHING//RIGHT LEG SWOLLEN.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

09:56 Emergency Med Srv                                      2506150021
Occurred on S Oak Av. PATIENT NOT WAKING UP BUT BREATHING.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other 
agency.

09:56 Emergency Med Srv                                      2506150022
Occurred on S 1ST Av. ELDERLY MAN IN AND OUT OF CONCIOUSNESS.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other 
agency.

10:08 Emergency Med Srv                                      2506150023
Occurred on N Oak Av. ELDERLY X PASSED OUT.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

10:15 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2506150024
Occurred on Liberini Av. RP HAS 2 DOGS AND IS 97 IN SILVER HONDA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:26 10-37 Susp Person                                      2506150025
Occurred on N 2ND Av. WFA GREEN HAT YELLING AT THE CHILDREN CAUSING DISTURBANCE POSS HS. 
 Disposition: Counselled & Released.

10:50 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2506150026
Occurred on Liberini Av.  Disposition: Secure.

11:53 11-81 Traff Coll - Minor Injury                        2506150027
Occurred on S Yosemite Av/E J St. VEH VS VEH BLOCKING ROADWAY.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:55 Public Assist                                          2506150028
Occurred on Willow Glen Av. RP ADV POSS LEFT FRONT DOOR OPEN//REQ OFC TO CHECK AND MAKE 
SURE THAT IT IS SHUT.  Disposition: Secure.

11:55 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2506150029
Occurred on E F St. BIKE IN ROADWAY.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:06 Harassment                                             2506150030
Occurred on E North St. RP ADV THAT NEIGHBOR IS THREATENING RP AND HARASSING HER//ADV SHE 
IS MANIC AND NOT ON HER MEDICATION.  Disposition: Information provided.



OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Sunday, June 15, 2025

Page 3

06/16/2025

12:06 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2506150031
Occurred at E C St/N 6TH Av. EXCESSIVE SPEEDING THROUGHOUT THE DAY.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

12:09 Cite Sign Off                                          2506150032
Occurred on N 3RD Av. WAITING IN VEH.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:53 Animal Incident                                        2506150033
Occurred on E C St. RP WANTING TO REPORT HER WHITE HUSKY W 1 BRW AND 1 BLU EYE 5 YO GOT 
OUT, UNABLE TO FIND, HAS A BROWN COLLAR WITH NO TAGS DUE TO RP JUST RECENTLY MOVING 
HERE AND WAS GOING TO GET MICROCHIPPED.  Disposition: Pending.

13:11 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2506150034
Occurred on River Av. RP CALLED 911 FOR NOISE COMP ONGOING FOR SEVERAL HOURS//HAS ASKED 
THEM TO TURN IT DOWN AND THEY HAVE NOT//DOES NOT WANT TO SIGN CA FORM UNLESS IT 
CONTINUES AFTER WARNING BY OFCRS.  Disposition: Log note.

13:37 10-57i Injured Animal                                  2506150035
Occurred at 10-19 on N 4TH Av. X IN LOBBY W INJ CAT//PER T2 CALL ACO IN.  Disposition: Animal picked 
up/Impounded.

13:48 Security/Welfare Check                                 2506150036
Occurred at Willow Glen Av/Maiden Ln. RP ADV SHE FOUND A 9 AND 4 YO WONDERING IN THE 
NEIGHBORHOOD W/ NO SHOES ADV THEY DONT KNOW MOMS ADDRESS OR NUMBER// RP 
STANDING BY FOR OFC.  Disposition: Report to follow.

14:11 Contemp Disoby Crt Order                               2506150037
Occurred on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Report to follow.

14:23 Harassment                                             2506150038
Occurred on N Yosemite Av. MALE JUST THREW A COFFEE IN MALES FACE// AND WAS HARRASSING RP 
GREEN FORD RUNNER // FORD F150 // RP WANTS TO PRESS CHARGES//.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:25 Security/Welfare Check                                 2506150039
Occurred on Sand Hill Ct. 10-5 INFO FROM  RP BELIEVE POSS OD// EMS ER.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

16:49 Parking Comp                                           2506150041
Occurred on E F St. RP ADV THERE IS A GRY CHEVY SUBURBAN OR TAHOE BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY 
AND NO ONE CAN GET OUT.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:00 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2506150042
Occurred on E F St. BLK NISSAN PICKUP RUNNING VEHICS OFF RDWY.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:30 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2506150043
Occurred on Wakefield Dr. POA-WAREHOUSE REAR MOTION KH  NEG ANS NEG RESET.  Disposition: 
Cancelled.

18:06 911 Hang up                                            2506150044
Occurred on N Yosemite Av. ON NORTH END UNDER BRIDGE//ON SCOOTER THAT RAN OUT OF GAS - 
UNABLE TO MOVE
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

19:00 10-53 Missing Person                                   2506150046
Occurred on Celia Ct. RP WANTING TO REPORT HER SON MISSING. LAST SEEN LEAVING HIS GF HOUSE 
ON A RED DIRT BIKE BLK HAT GRY ARIAT SHIRT JEANS AND BROWN BOOTS, NO RIDING GEAR OR 
HELMET AND DOES NOT HAVE PHONE ON HIM. JUST GOT DIRT BIKE AND WAS TAKING IT OUT FOR A 
TEST DRIVE. LEFT LOC AT 2:10 WAS SUPPOSED TO BE IN CERES AT 5:30 FOR FATHERS DAY DINNER 
AND NO ONE HAS HEARD FROM HIM. NO MEDICAL CONDITIONS, A LOT OF SCARS ON BACK AND 
ARMS. TAT ON LEFT ARM AND WRIST. RP CURR IN OAKDALE SEARCHING ORCHARDS NEAR GF 
HOUSE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.
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19:18 Area Check                                             2506150047
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

19:22 Area Check                                             2506150048
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Abated.

19:25 Traffic Stop                                           2506150049
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. GREEN FORD FOCUS.  Disposition: 
Counselled & Released.

19:46 Civil Problem                                          2506150050
Occurred on S 4TH Av. RP ADV OFCRS RESP THE OTHER DAY//RPS AUNT JUST GOT BACK FROM HER 
BOYFRIENDS - RP IS CURR PACKING HER ITEMS AND THE AUNT PUSHED HER DOOR OPEN AND 
THREW RP'S STUFF AWAY AND LOCKED RP OUT OF THE HOUSE//AUNT NOW LEAVING IN A BLK 
VOLKS 
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Secure.

19:59 OCC ENFORCEMENT                                        2506150051
Occurred on W G St. WFA SLEEPING IN ALLEYWAY - REQ SHE MOVE ALONG//NFD NFI.  Disposition: 
Counselled & Released.

20:30 Extra Patrol                                           2506150052
Officer initiated activity at Harvest Apartments, Wood Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:33 Extra Patrol                                           2506150053
Officer initiated activity at Purple Park, W J St/Cabernet Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:47 Extra Patrol                                           2506150054
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Apartment, N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:55 Area Check                                             2506150055
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:56 Firework Complaint                                     2506150056
Officer initiated activity at S Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Quiet on arrival.

21:00 Firework Complaint                                     2506150057
Occurred at N 5TH Av/E D St. ONGOING ISSUE PAST 2-3 WEEKS OF LIGHTING OFF AERIAL 
FIREWORKS//LAST HOUSE OR 2ND TO LAST HOUSE AT ABOVE LOC//WILL SIGN CA.  Disposition: 
Unable to locate.

21:03 Firework Complaint                                     2506150058
Occurred at Walnut St/Maxwell Av. FIREWORKS GOING OFF EVERY NIGHT FOR LAST WEEK OR 2.  
Disposition: Unable to locate.

21:22 Firework Complaint                                     2506150059
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale, Oakdale, CA. O/V NORTH EAST END OF TOWN.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

21:24 Firework Complaint                                     2506150060
Occurred on N 2ND Av. (Hundred block.) CAN HEAR AERIAL FIREWORKS IN AREA.  Disposition: Duplicate 
Call.

21:26 Firework Complaint                                     2506150061
Occurred on Valley View Dr. SUBJS LIGHTING OFF AERIAL FIREWORKS AT LOC - DOES NOT CURR O/V 
SUBJS //ADV THEY HAVE BEEN DOING THIS FOR YEARS //WILL SIGN CA.  Disposition: Unable to locate.

21:34 Firework Complaint                                     2506150062
Occurred on N 2ND Av. RP LIVES AT ABOVE LOC-ADV HEARS FIREWORKS COMING FROM BEH ADDR IN 
600 BLK OF N 3RD.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

21:43 Emergency Med Srv                                      2506150063
Occurred on W F St. RESID HAD UNWITNESSED FALL//SUBJ NOW WALKING//HAS WOUND ON RIGHT 
ARM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.
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21:56 Extra Patrol                                           2506150064
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:04 Firework Complaint                                     2506150065
Occurred at E J St/S Sierra Av. GIANT BOOM - GOING OFF EVERY COUPLE OF MINUTES//POSS 
FIREWORKS BUT DOES NOT SEE ANYTHING.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

22:09 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2506150066
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA. DOOR WIDE OPEN.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

22:15 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2506150067
Occurred on Crow Creek Dr. LOUD PARTY ONGOING SINCE NOON//NEG CA.  Disposition: Abated.

22:36 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2506150068
Officer initiated activity at E G St/S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

22:42 Area Check                                             2506150069
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:42 Firework Complaint                                     2506150070
Occurred on E C St. COMING FROM BEH RP ON EITHER JEREMY CT OR N 6TH.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

22:45 Susp Circ                                              2506150071
Occurred on Ranger Ct. ON 911 ADV HEARS SHOUTING OF SOMEONE ASKING FOR HELP - POSS COMING 
FROM SEQUOIA GATES
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

23:18 Extra Patrol                                           2506150072
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:18 Extra Patrol                                           2506150073
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:20 Emergency Med Srv                                      2506150074
Occurred on Terrace Dr. 79YO X IN LOTS OF PAIN EXTREMLEY WEAK//NEG DIFF BREATHING OR 
SOB//REQ TNSP TO HOSP
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

23:53 Area Check                                             2506150075
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Irrigation Dist, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:57 Extra Patrol                                           2506150076
Occurred on Mendocino Ct. REQ XPTL AS THEY HAVE NOW HEARD 4 CAR ALARMS GO OFF IN THE 
AREA.  Disposition: Secure.


